







Government of India कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण विभाग

Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र कृषि यंत्र प्रशिक्षण एवं परीक्षण संस्थान **FARM MACHINERY TRAINING & TESTING INSTITUTE (NER)** बिश्वनाथ चारिआलि, शोणितपर - असम

Biswanath Chariali :: Sonitpur :: Assam-784176

An I.S.O. 9001-2015 Certified Institute



वस्थेव कृद्म्बकम्

Web site: http:// nerfmtti.nic.in

संख्या./No.1-6/2020-Estt.

E-mail: fmti-ner@nic.in

दिनांक/ Dated: 10.04.2023

कार्यालय आदेश /OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Nomination of Liaison Officer for Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes

In order to ensure due compliance of the orders of reservation issued from time to time in favour of STs & SCs to ensure prompt disposal of the grievances of employees of these classes and to scrutinize and consolidate the statistical data, Shri P.C.Meshram, Sr. Agricultural Engineer is hereby designated as Liaison Officer of North Eastern Region Farm Machinery Training and Testing Institute, Biswanath Chariali, Dist. Sonitpur, Assam with immediate effect to protect the interest of SCs and STs.

The duties assigned to the Liaison Officer are listed in the said Chapter -9 of the Brochure on Reservation for Ss/STs (edition -2013) which include extension of necessary assistance to the National Commission for SCs & STs. He shall perform the functions and duties of Liasion Officer in addition to his existing duties.

The Name, Address & Contact No. of the Liaison Officer as Follows:

Shri P.C.Meshram, Sr. Agricultural Engineer, NERFMT&TI, Biswanath Chariali, Assam Phone NO. 03715-222094

Distribution:-

- 1. Shri P.C.Meshram, SAE
- 2. AE-I/AE-II/AO
- 3. Notice Board-Admn./ Public
- 4. Guard File/Concern File
- 5. PA to Director
- 6. Shri Ashish Patel, STA (I) for uploading this order in Institute's Website.

Copy to:-

The Under Secretary-M&T (Admn.), Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

DIRECTOR

(Dr.P.P.RAO) DIRECTOR